Jean Collier Hurley: $36,615; Barbara J. Linn: $63,702; and Craig A. Severance:
$103,641. Such amounts are presented solely as current estimates, and may be
subject to substantial variation depending on the results of operations of the
AMB Predecessors prior to the consummation of the Formation Transactions.

   51

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
September 30, 1997 on a pre-Offering as adjusted basis after giving effect to
the Formation Transactions and Pending Acquisitions, and on a pro forma basis
after giving effect to the Offering and the application of the net proceeds
therefrom as described under the caption "Use of Proceeds." The information set
forth in the following table should be read in conjunction with the AMB
financial statements and notes thereto, the AMB Contributed Properties' combined
financial statements and notes thereto, the pro forma financial information of
the Company and the notes thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations -- Liquidity and Capital
Resources" included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1997
   ---------------------------
   PRE-OFFERING
   AS ADJUSTED   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Indebtedness:
  Mortgage loans(1).....   $  459,730   $  459,730
  Secured debt facility(1).....   75,176   75,176
  Credit facility.....   181,300   --
   ----------   ----------
   Total indebtedness.....   716,206   534,906
Minority interests.....   67,333   66,788
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock, $.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
   none issued or outstanding..... 
  Common Stock, $.01 par value, 500,000,000 shares authorized,
   69,962,908 and 81,962,908 shares issued and outstanding(2)...   700   820
  Additional paid-in capital.....   1,372,105   1,588,756
  Retained earnings.....   --   --
   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   1,372,805   1,589,576
   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....   $2,156,344   $2,191,270
   ==========   ==========
</TABLE>

- ---------------

(1) Includes a debt premium of $16.4 million and $2.2 million on mortgage loans
   and the secured debt facility, respectively, recorded in connection with the
   Formation Transactions. See Note 5 to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
   Balance Sheet of AMB Property Corporation.

(2) Includes shares of Common Stock to be issued in the Offering and the
   Formation Transactions. Does not include (i) 2,387,531 shares of Common
   Stock that may be issued upon the exchange of Units issued in connection
   with the Formation Transactions, (ii) 1,800,000 shares of Common Stock
   subject to the Underwriters' over-allotment option and (iii) approximately
   5,750,000 shares of Common Stock available for options that may be granted
   under the Company's Stock Incentive Plan, of which approximately 2,950,000
   are expected to be granted upon consummation of the Offering.

   52

   DILUTION

   As of September 30, 1997, the Company's pre-Offering as adjusted net
tangible book value was $19.62 per share. After giving effect to the sale of

Common Stock in the Offering at a price of $21 per share (assuming that the
Underwriters' over-allotment option is not exercised) and after deducting the
estimated Underwriters' discounts, commissions and offering expenses, the pro
forma net tangible book value at September 30, 1997 was $19.39 per share. This
amount represents an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of
$1.61 per share of Common Stock to new public investors. The following table
illustrates this dilution:

<TABLE>
   <S>   <C>   <C>
   Initial public offering price per share(1).....   $ 21.00
   Pre-Offering as adjusted net book value per share(2).....   19.62
   Decrease in net book value per share attributable to new
   investors.....   (0.23)
   -------
   Pro forma net book value per share(2).....   19.39
   -------
   Dilution per share to purchasers in the Offering.....   $  1.61
   =======
</TABLE>

- ---------------

(1) Before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions of approximately
   $1.45 per share.

(2) See "Financial Information -- Pro Forma Financial Information."

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis giving effect to the
Offering and the Formation Transactions, the number of shares of Common Stock to
be sold by the Company in the Offering and the number of Units to be issued to
the Continuing Investors in connection with the Formation Transactions, the net